

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO. 169

 ANSWERED ON 08.12.2022


SURVEY REPORT ON HISTORICAL FORTS IN RAJASTHAN


 169. # SHRI NEERAJ DANGI:

 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


(a)
to
(c)


Historical forts situated in various districts of Rajasthan under the protection of the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) are not in dilapidated condition. The ASI maintains and undertakes conservation works of 163 Centrally Protected Monuments, including 10
(Ten) historical forts, in the state of Rajasthan (List in Annexure) as and when required and they are in a good state of preservation.


(a) whether Government is aware that the historical forts situated in various districts of the State of Rajasthan are presently in dilapidated condition;

(b) whether Government has prepared any report by conducting a survey of these forts during the last three years; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

              THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH  EASTERN  REGION


(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


ANNEXURE


Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) in respect of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.169 for reply on 08.12.2022 regarding survey report on historical forts in Rajasthan asked by Shri Neeraj Dangi.


List of Forts in Rajasthan

S.
No.

Name of Fort Location District

1. Ancient Fort with its Monuments Bayana Bharatpur


2. Sher Garh Fort   Dholpur


Dholpur


3. Ranthambhore Fort Ranthambhore Sawai Madhopur


4. Fort wall including Chowburja Gate, approach bridges at the Chowburja and ashtadhatu gate


Bharatpur Bharatpur


5. Fortress known as Medhaji-Ka-Mahal


Jamwaramgarh Jaipur

6. Fort of Chittaur as a whole


Chittaur Chittaurgarh

7. Fort of Kumbhalgarh as a whole


Kumbhalgarh Rajasamand


8. Fort including ancient temples,
Jaisalmer


Jaisalmer Jaisalmer

9. Fort Bhatner, Hanumangarh


Hanumangarh


Hanumangarh


10. Fort Mandore Jodhpur
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